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URICCHIO, HOWE, KRELL, JACOBSON, TOPOREK, THEOS & KEITH, PA.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
17 BROAD STREET
CHARLESTON, SC 29401

PAUL N. URICCHIO, JR. (1922-2000)
ARTHUR G. HOWE (1927-2004)
BARRY KRELL

CARL H. JACOBSON

ALAN D. TOPOREK

JERRY N. THEOS

GREGQRY D. KEITH

JONATHAN F. KRELL

JEFF BUNCHER, JR,
MARGARET THEOS GUERRY

J. DEVEAUX STOCKTON

April 26,2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Eric DeMourna

Mount Pleasant Town Administrator
Town Hall

100 Ann Edwards Lane

Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464

RE:  Mount Pleasant Police Department Incident Report (OCA #0009427)

Dear Mr. DeMoura:

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.0. BOX 399
CHAS., SC 29402-0399

TELEFHONES:
(843) 723-7491
1-800-899-1683
FAX (843) 577-4179

Please be advised that I and my law firm represent the minor referenced as the victim in
the above recited Mt. Pleasant Police Department Incident Report. It has been brought to my
attention that Town employees, administrators, officials and/or other agents may intend upon
publishing, releasing and/or disseminating the above referenced Incident Report. Hopefully, this

is not the case.

The purpose of this letter is to place the Town on formal notice that if this Incident
Report (the unredacted or the redacted version) is, in fact, published, released or disseminated to
any third party, directly or indirectly, the Town as well as the individuals involved will be in
violation of the applicable state statutes, South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure and South
Carolina Rules of Court which prohibit the same (including but not limited to SC Code Section
20-7-8505, SCRCP Rule 41.2 & SCRC Rule 41.2). As such, the Town and individuals involved

will be subject to civil liability.

I have taken the liberty of copying the Town’s legal department, as presumably the Town

will seek the advice of its own legal department in addressing this matter.



Sincerely,

JNT/jsh )
cc:  Town of Mount Pleasant Legal Departmi t"(vja-hand-delivery)
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ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE

|Agency Name: ORI #:

Mount Pleasant Police Department 500100300

Report Dale/Time: QCA#:
10/18/2018 14:30 2018-0008427

assgistant administrator. He stated the issue between he and

incident administratively. Nothing further.

Disturbance

informed hir that | understood his concerns on the matter but | was unable pursue any criminal charges against NEERESSERNER.  further
explained to Mr. igsmm In the presence of both assistant administrators, that since 4TSIEENIENRIP did not physically touch his daughter
and did notintend to cause physical or bodily injury io her person, the incident could anly be documented as a disturbance and not an
assault. According fo Mr. @lillleae, there are other students® that are possibly involved' with harassing his daughter. Both administrators
stated they are looking Into those possible issues. | spoke with ARENSRENEN on this date in the presence of Dr. Osborne, another

: extend backto the 6th grade. However, he did admit to

pratending to eut her halr because she continued telling him to be quigt as he spoke 1o other students while In class. The school handied the




ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE

iAgancy Neme: ORIl #: Reporl Date/TIme; QCA ¥,
Mount Pleasant Police Department §C0100300 10/18/2018 14:30

2018-0009427

: Disturbance
THIS SUPPLEMENT IS WRITTEN BY PFC. GILLIARD OF THE MOUNT PLEASANT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Incldent: Disturbarica
Date: 10-23-2018

©On 10-18-2018 during the initial meeting between Mr. @uilas and assistant administrators, Colernan and Valente, Mr. GRS, according
to Dr. Valente, was balligerent and stated that he would go through the doors to protect his daughter, Thig conversation took place in the
conference raom behind the front ofilce where Dr. Valente stated that he altempted 10 calm M@ down, There, with Mr. Colemarn
present, Dr. Valente informed Mr. qillsm® that if he attempted to enter the school without going through the proper channsls, he himsalf
could possibly end up in legal frouble. Additionally, during the meeting but prior to my arrival, Mr. gamme stated to the administrators that it
may be a conflict of interestif he spoke with the School Resource Dfficer due to him being a Town Gl because he is my boss,
according o Dr, Valente. As Sgt. Salata arrived at Cario Middie School Tor a separate Incident (2018-0009424), | asked Dr. Valente to
inform Sgt. Salata on the Incident regarding Mr.q@i@em on 10-18-20118. Or. Valente then informed Sgt. Salata, in my presence, that Mr.
stated there may be a conflict of interest with him speaking to the School Resource Dfflcer because he is is my boss.
On this date at approximately 10:00hrs, | re-guestioned all the parties in regard 1o the stalements pertaining to Mr, @umar®. Mrs. Cynthia
Peek was the front office clerk who was present when ir. @ilimes® entered the building, She stated that Mr. dlsgg® Was rude to her and
demandad fo speak with someone stating that he wasn't leaving until he did. Mr. Coleman stated that he enterad the fromt office as Mr.
@M and Dr. Valente were present. According to Mr. Coleman, he never heard Mr. imlgw state that he was the boss or supenisor of
the School Resource Officer but stated that If there was to be a conflict of interest, he would be willing fo spealk to another law enforeement
agency. | again spoke with Dr. Valente and asked him did Mr <mm@® make the statement that he is my boss, or did he insinuate that
based on the fact that Mr.@MIEN® mentioned speaking 1o me may cause a conflict of interest and that of his political status, Or. Valente
admitted that kr. 4R never stated he was my supervisor but insinvated that thought based on his statement of a conflict of interest and
that of his political status. The administration was aware that Mr. GimsssPwas a Towng@igaleme prior fo this incident. Nothing further.




